
Thomas R. Slome    
Michael Kwiatkowski    
CULLEN AND DYKMAN LLP          
100 Quentin Roosevelt Boulevard 
Garden City, New York 11530 
T: (516) 357-3700 
F: (516) 357-3792 
tslome@cullenllp.com 
mkwiatkowski@cullenllp.com 

and 

Russell R. Johnson III (VSB No. 31468) 
John M. Craig (VSB No. 32977) 
Law Firm Of Russell R. Johnson III, PLC 
2258 Wheatlands Drive 
Manakin-Sabot, Virginia 23103 
T: (804) 749-8861 
russell@russelljohnsonlawfirm.com 
john@russelljohnsonlawfirm.com 
 
Co-Counsel for PSEG Long Island 
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
________________________________________________ 
In re:         ) Chapter 11 

)  
AMSTERDAM HOUSE CONTINUING CARE  ) Case No. 23-70989 (AST) 
RETIREMENT COMMUNITY, INC. d/b/a THE ) 
HARBORSIDE,      ) (Jointly Administered) 

   ) 
Debtor.   )  

________________________________________________) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Michael Kwiatkowski, hereby certify that on May 15, 2023, I caused a true and correct 
copy of the Notice of Hearing on Motion of PSEG Long Island to Determine Adequate 
Assurance of Payment Pursuant to Section 366(c) of the Bankruptcy Code, Motion of PSEG 
Long Island to Determine Adequate Assurance of Payment Pursuant to Section 366(c) of the 
Bankruptcy Code, and proposed Order Granting Motion of PSEG Long Island to Determine 
Adequate Assurance of Payment Pursuant to Section 366(c) of the Bankruptcy Code [ECF No. 
177] to be served via (i) the Court’s ECF System upon persons receiving notice thereby, (ii) 
electronic mail (email) upon the parties listed on the attached Service List A, and (iii) U.S. First 
Class Mail upon the parties listed on attached Service List B. 
 
          /s/ Michael Kwiatkowski  
        Michael Kwiatkowski
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Service List A 
 

Elena Gonzalez, Esq. 
Elizabeth Lynch, Esq. 
New York State Attorney General 
elena.gonzalez@ag.ny.gov 
elizabethm.lynch@ag.ny.gov 
 
Melanie Cyganowski, Esq. 
James V. Drew, Esq. 
Jonathan N. Helfat, Esq. 
Jennifer Feeney, Esq. 
Otterbourg P.C.  
mcyganowski@otterbourg.com 
jdrew@otterbourg.com 
jhelfat@otterbourg.com  
jfeeney@otterbourg.com 
 
Mark Kalla 
UMB Bank, N.A 
mark.kalla@umb.com 
 
Eric E. Walker, Esq. 
Samuel R. Rabuck, Esq. 
Paul J. Springer, Esq. 
Jeremiah P. Ledwidge, Esq. 
Cooley LLP 
ewalker@cooley.com 
srabuck@cooley.com 
pspringer@cooley.com 
jledwidge@cooley.com 
 
Lee E. Woodard, Esq. 
Harris Beach, P.L.C. 
lwoodard@harrisbeach.com 
bkemail@harrisbeach.com 
 
Michael S. Amato, Esq. 
Ruskin Moscou Faltischek, P.C. 
mamato@rmfpc.com 
 
Christopher J. Giaimo, Esq. 
Stephen D. Lerner, Esq. 
Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 
christopher.giaimo@squirepb.com 
stephen.lerner@squirepb.com 
 
 

Daniel S. Bleck, Esq. 
Emily Kanstroom Musgrave, Esq. 
Eric R. Blythe, Esq. 
Aaron M. Williams, Esq. 
Dallas Taylor, Esq. 
Catherine S. Lombardo, Esq. 
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, 
       Glovsky, and Popeo, PC 
dsbleck@mintz.com 
ekmusgrave@mintz.com 
erblythe@mintz.com 
awilliams@mintz.com 
dgtaylor@mintz.com 
cslombardo@mintz.com 
 
Leslie S. Barr, Esq. 
Howard D. Simon, Esq. 
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP 
lbarr@windelsmarx.com 
hsimon@windelsmarx.com 
 
Paul A. Rachmuth 
Paul Rachmuth Law Office, PLLC 
paul@paresq.com 
 
Lee Riger, Esq. 
Rosenberg Fortuna & Latiman, LLP 
lee@rfllaw.com 
 
Stuart P. Gelberg, Esq. 
spg@13trustee.net 
 
Gregory M. Juell, Esq. 
James P. Muenker, Esq. 
Rachel Nanes, Esq. 
Benjamin D. Schuman, Esq. 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
gregory.juell@us.dlapiper.com 
james.muenker@us.dlapiper.com 
rachel.nanes@dlapiper.com 
benjamin.schuman@dlapiper.com 
 
Thomas R. Califano, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
tom.califano@sidley.com 
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Mark P. Getzoni, Esq. 
Davidoff Law 
mgetzoni@davidofflegal.com 
 
Michael G. McAuliffe, Esq. 
Law Offices of Michael G. McAuliffe, Esq. 
mgmlaw@optonline.net 
 
Robert A. Wolf, Esq. 
Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP 
rwolf@tarterkrinsky.com 
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Service List B 
 

Internal Revenue Service 
Centralized Insolvency Operation 
2970 Market St 
Mail Stop 5 Q30 133 
Philadelphia, PA 19255 
 
Internal Revenue Service 
Centralized Insolvency Operation 
PO Box 7346 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 
 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
Eastern District Of NY 
Alexander Hamilton Custom House 
One Bowling Green, Room 510 
New York, NY 10004-1408 
 
United States Attorney's Office for 
The Eastern District Of New York 
271 Cadman Plaza East 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
 
RESIDENT ID #00010-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
EH – 010 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00030-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 429 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00034-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
HC – 101 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00036-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
HC – 149 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 

RESIDENT ID #00060-2023 
C/O LESLIE WEIL 
C/O KEY WEST HIDEAWAYS 
828 WHITE STREET, #3 
KEY WEST, FL 33040 
 
RESIDENT ID #00060-2023 
P.O.BOX 988 
11 PROSPECT RD, UNIT 8  
MS-0002 
STOCKBRIDGE, MA 01262 
 
RESIDENT ID #00069-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 634 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00070-2023 
C/O SANDY FOX 
125 EASTERN PARKWAY 
APT 2C ,IL-021 
BROOKLYN, NY 11238 
 
RESIDENT ID #00088-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 451 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00111-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 632 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00122-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 627 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00124-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 643 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
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RESIDENT ID #00126-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 351 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00141-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 623 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00144-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 626 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00145-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 616 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00173-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 639 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00179-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 550 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00190-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 641 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00200-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 316 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00203-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 516 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
 
 
 

RESIDENT ID #00211-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 352 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00212-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 521 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00214-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
IL – 552 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00220-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
MS – 0009 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00223-2023 
300 EAST OVERLOOK 
MS – 0004 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00242-2023 
300 E OVERLOOK- 617 
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00258-2023 
30. W. 63RD STREET 17P 
NEW YORK, NY 10023 
 
RESIDENT ID #00280-2023 
300 E OVERLOOK -645  
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 10050 
 
RESIDENT ID #00309-2023 
30 CANDLEWOOD PATH 
DIX HILLS NY 11746 
 
RESIDENT ID #00314-2023 
C/O LISA LOOZIS 
57 HARBOR ACRES  
SANDS POINT, NY 10050 
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